
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 1222000044

Location: 12-Ora-55, 405-5.3/R7.1,
8.4/9.2

Contract Code: E

Number of Items: 51

ORANGE COUNTY IN THE CITIES OF SANTA ANA AND COSTA MESA
ON ROUTE 55 FROM BAKER STREET UNDERCROSSING TO
MACARTHUR BOULEVARD UNDERCROSSING AND ON ROUTE 405
FROM RED HILL OVERCROSSING TO BRISTOL STREET
OVERCROSSING

Clean CA beautification and safety project.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

9 $993,845.00 -2.03%

215 -$20,205.00

DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1 $973,640.00 VC0000010281 ACCU CONSTRUCTION, INC.

2098 S. GRAND AVE. SUITE A

SANTA ANA CA  92705

(714)641-4730

00822927

Phone SB PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

2 $1,113,795.11 VC2300002292 FASONE CONSTRUCTION INC.

9124 NORWALK BLVD

SANT FE SPRINGS CA  90670

(562)948-3349

749538

Phone CC PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

3 $1,136,522.20 VC0000008215 DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO.

21730 BUNDY CANYON ROAD

WILDOMAR CA  92595

(951)245-1686

576183

Phone SB PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

4 $1,170,000.00 VC2200003323 DOJA INC

5050 MISSION BLVD

ONTARIO CA  92761

(909)628-1999

597764

Phone CC PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#
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02/07/2023Contract Number: 12-0T3904

Bid Opening Date: 02/07/2023

5 $1,257,772.00 VC1200001415 YAKAR

689 EAST SAN BERNARDINO RD

COVINA  CA

(909)599-1612

00909978

Phone SB PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

6 $1,325,444.00 VC1500004502 BOSCO CONSTRUCTORS INC.

21353 MAYALL ST.

CHATSWORTH  CA CA  91311

(818)700-0304

00972065

(818)280-3444

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

7 $1,420,583.50 VC1300003513 LANDSCAPE SUPPORT SERVICES

12610 SATICOY STREET SOUTH

NOTH HOLLYWOOD CA  91605

(818)475-0680

00969552

Phone SB PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

8 $1,449,144.00 VC0000022161 ORTIZ ENTERPRISES, INC.

6 CUSHING SUITE 200

IRVINE CA  92618

(949)753-1414

00467088

Phone CC PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

9 $1,720,300.00 VC0000008361 BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

26320 LESTER CIRCLE

CORONA CA  92883

(951)674-7352

00720483

(951)674-7495

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS  FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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02/07/2023Contract Number: 12-0T3904

Bid Opening Date: 02/07/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000002 013844 PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD) LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

644.000003 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 125.0 80,500.00

20,000.000004 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 20,000.00LUMP SUM

40,000.000005 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 40,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000006 010413 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS) LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000007 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

5,000.000008 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000009 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

200.000010 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 7.0 1,400.00

5.000011 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 2,200.0 11,000.00

10.000012 130650 TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM LF 100.0 1,000.00

100.000013 190163 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE R-1) (AERIALLY DEPOSITED LEAD) CY 110.0 11,000.00

30,000.000014 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 30,000.00LUMP SUM

50,000.000015 200052 PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS LS 50,000.00LUMP SUM

19.000016 200114 ROCK BLANKET SQFT 4,200.0 79,800.00

100.000017 202006 SOIL AMENDMENT CY 11.0 1,100.00

3.000018 202039 SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER LB 110.0 330.00

0.900019 204008 PLANT (GROUP H) EA 10,300.0 9,270.00

15.000020 204035 PLANT (GROUP A) EA 520.0 7,800.00

35.000021 204036 PLANT (GROUP B) EA 80.0 2,800.00

190.000022 204038 PLANT (GROUP U) EA 5.0 950.00

6,000.000023 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS 6,000.00LUMP SUM

50.000024 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 250.0 12,500.00
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02/07/2023Contract Number: 12-0T3904

Bid Opening Date: 02/07/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

2,000.000025 206400 CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000026 206405 REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

2,000.000027 206559 CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS (ARMOR-CLAD) LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

600.000028 206565 2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE EA 7.0 4,200.00

400.000029 039095 STATION VALVE DECODER EA 7.0 2,800.00

2,000.000030 206950 RECYCLED WATER IDENTIFICATION AND WARNING SIGNS LS 2,000.00LUMP SUM

70.000031 208445 TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY EA 14.0 980.00

90.000032 208446 RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN) EA 62.0 5,580.00

60.000033 208448 RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY EA 41.0 2,460.00

1,000.000034 208576 2 1/2" GATE VALVE EA 1.0 1,000.00

6.000035 208595 1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 960.0 5,760.00F

7.000036 208596 1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 600.0 4,200.00F

8.000037 208597 1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 530.0 4,240.00F

9.000038 208598 2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 1,730.0 15,570.00F

10.000039 208599 2 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE) LF 110.0 1,100.00F

1,000.000040 208683 BALL VALVE EA 2.0 2,000.00

100.000041 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 180.0 18,000.00

300.000042 390136 MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 8.0 2,400.00

200.000043 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 40.0 8,000.00

150.000044 394095 ROADSIDE PAVING (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS) SQYD 900.0 135,000.00

1,400.000045 721810 SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE) CY 57.0 79,800.00

500.000046 723095 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY) CY 22.0 11,000.00

10.000047 729011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) SQYD 160.0 1,600.00

16.000048 731518 MINOR CONCRETE (BRUSHED CONCRETE) SQFT 13,500.0 216,000.00
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02/07/2023Contract Number: 12-0T3904

Bid Opening Date: 02/07/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

90.000049 800360 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) LF 150.0 13,500.00

2,400.000050 802580 12' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6) EA 15.0 36,000.00

20,000.000051 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 20,000.00LUMP SUM

973,640.00Total
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02/07/2023Contract Number: 12-0T3904

Bid Opening Date: 02/07/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 4,000.006,625.76 2,940.00 4,000.006,625.76 2,940.00 1,600.00 1,600.00

0002 4,800.006,808.00 9,660.00 4,800.006,808.00 9,660.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0003 43,750.0014,250.00 60,000.00 350.00114.00 480.00 620.00 77,500.00

0004 35,000.0033,404.00 16,400.00 35,000.0033,404.00 16,400.00 22,200.00 22,200.00

0005 120,000.00122,412.80 77,900.00 120,000.00122,412.80 77,900.00 87,500.00 87,500.00

0006 8,900.0043,412.80 5,500.00 8,900.0043,412.80 5,500.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

0007 11,000.0043,412.80 6,320.00 11,000.0043,412.80 6,320.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

0008 11,000.0020,512.80 16,400.00 11,000.0020,512.80 16,400.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

0009 2,800.008,512.80 2,750.00 2,800.008,512.80 2,750.00 1,800.00 1,800.00

0010 14,000.0015,435.00 1,540.00 2,000.002,205.00 220.00 215.00 1,505.00

0011 17,600.009,504.00 9,240.00 8.004.32 4.20 4.00 8,800.00

0012 12,000.006,825.00 1,230.00 120.0068.25 12.30 15.00 1,500.00

0013 29,700.0012,021.90 11,000.00 270.00109.29 100.00 395.00 43,450.00

0014 62,000.0041,822.67 21,700.00 62,000.0041,822.67 21,700.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

0015 63,000.0011,418.27 272,400.00 63,000.0011,418.27 272,400.00 224,400.00 224,400.00

0016 58,800.0012,726.00 55,860.00 14.003.03 13.30 15.00 63,000.00

0017 2,750.006,988.19 746.90 250.00635.29 67.90 145.00 1,595.00

0018 1,650.008,035.50 231.00 15.0073.05 2.10 4.00 440.00

0019 16,480.0063,963.00 4,120.00 1.606.21 0.40 1.25 12,875.00

0020 24,440.0028,636.40 6,396.00 47.0055.07 12.30 15.00 7,800.00

0021 2,560.0017,082.40 1,720.00 32.00213.53 21.50 45.00 3,600.00

0022 1,050.007,818.35 700.00 210.001,563.67 140.00 400.00 2,000.00

0023 18,000.0044,195.47 24,600.00 18,000.0044,195.47 24,600.00 9,000.00 9,000.00

0024 42,500.0021,165.00 15,675.00 170.0084.66 62.70 58.00 14,500.00

0025 17,000.0022,481.87 11,200.00 17,000.0022,481.87 11,200.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

0026 15,000.0016,477.47 290.00 15,000.0016,477.47 290.00 500.00 500.00

0027 16,800.006,227.47 17,800.00 16,800.006,227.47 17,800.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

0028 3,010.006,583.36 3,360.00 430.00940.48 480.00 775.00 5,425.00

0029 7,700.008,683.36 1,610.00 1,100.001,240.48 230.00 650.00 4,550.00

0030 800.005,664.75 2,260.00 800.005,664.75 2,260.00 750.00 750.00

0031 728.006,618.36 420.00 52.00472.74 30.00 73.00 1,022.00

0032 13,020.008,429.52 2,312.60 210.00135.96 37.30 65.00 4,030.00

0033 1,517.007,117.60 1,279.20 37.00173.60 31.20 60.00 2,460.00
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02/07/2023Contract Number: 12-0T3904

Bid Opening Date: 02/07/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0034 1,200.004,042.05 940.00 1,200.004,042.05 940.00 1,750.00 1,750.00

0035 5,760.007,987.20 4,032.00 6.008.32 4.20 7.00 6,720.00

0036 3,900.006,210.00 2,850.00 6.5010.35 4.75 7.50 4,500.00

0037 3,710.006,227.50 2,703.00 7.0011.75 5.10 8.00 4,240.00

0038 13,840.0012,231.10 10,466.50 8.007.07 6.05 8.50 14,705.00

0039 2,310.005,494.50 3,212.00 21.0049.95 29.20 9.00 990.00

0040 1,020.004,046.44 1,820.00 510.002,023.22 910.00 650.00 1,300.00

0041 30,600.0023,374.80 18,000.00 170.00129.86 100.00 148.00 26,640.00

0042 11,200.005,527.04 1,760.00 1,400.00690.88 220.00 500.00 4,000.00

0043 13,160.006,366.80 7,200.00 329.00159.17 180.00 210.00 8,400.00

0044 54,000.0039,231.00 90,000.00 60.0043.59 100.00 108.00 97,200.00

0045 19,380.0019,776.15 58,140.00 340.00346.95 1,020.00 1,375.00 78,375.00

0046 2,420.008,709.14 8,580.00 110.00395.87 390.00 1,925.00 42,350.00

0047 51,200.0097,904.00 4,208.00 320.00611.90 26.30 5.00 800.00

0048 162,000.0012,690.00 137,700.00 12.000.94 10.20 11.50 155,250.00

0049 30,000.0028,467.00 27,000.00 200.00189.78 180.00 90.00 13,500.00

0050 45,000.0025,063.20 39,150.00 3,000.001,670.88 2,610.00 2,350.00 35,250.00

0051 35,945.00105,174.52 53,200.00 35,945.00105,174.52 53,200.00 95,000.00 95,000.00

$1,113,795.11 $1,136,522.20 $1,170,000.00Total: $1,257,772.00
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02/07/2023Contract Number: 12-0T3904

Bid Opening Date: 02/07/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Ninth

Bid Amount

0001 4,000.002,500.00 2,881.00 4,000.002,500.00 2,881.00 5,500.00 5,500.00

0002 10,000.005,000.00 6,900.00 10,000.005,000.00 6,900.00 5,500.00 5,500.00

0003 293,750.00125,000.00 196,375.00 2,350.001,000.00 1,571.00 750.00 93,750.00

0004 28,000.0020,000.00 18,995.00 28,000.0020,000.00 18,995.00 16,500.00 16,500.00

0005 130,000.00200,000.00 152,702.00 130,000.00200,000.00 152,702.00 290,090.00 290,090.00

0006 525.0015,000.00 4,163.00 525.0015,000.00 4,163.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

0007 21,500.0016,000.00 11,822.00 21,500.0016,000.00 11,822.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

0008 12,500.0035,000.00 5,785.00 12,500.0035,000.00 5,785.00 32,500.00 32,500.00

0009 37,400.002,500.00 1,200.00 37,400.002,500.00 1,200.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0010 4,480.001,400.00 1,722.00 640.00200.00 246.00 210.00 1,470.00

0011 39,600.0013,200.00 8,470.00 18.006.00 3.85 7.00 15,400.00

0012 10,000.002,600.00 2,220.00 100.0026.00 22.20 26.00 2,600.00

0013 97,900.0044,000.00 34,650.00 890.00400.00 315.00 320.00 35,200.00

0014 5,800.0030,000.00 30,792.00 5,800.0030,000.00 30,792.00 31,500.00 31,500.00

0015 11,600.0040,000.00 247,800.00 11,600.0040,000.00 247,800.00 275,000.00 275,000.00

0016 84,000.0084,000.00 85,680.00 20.0020.00 20.40 35.00 147,000.00

0017 1,100.00880.00 550.00 100.0080.00 50.00 110.00 1,210.00

0018 220.00385.00 583.00 2.003.50 5.30 2.80 308.00

0019 5,150.0010,300.00 9,270.00 0.501.00 0.90 0.50 5,150.00

0020 6,240.005,200.00 6,240.00 12.0010.00 12.00 13.00 6,760.00

0021 2,400.003,200.00 1,960.00 30.0040.00 24.50 32.00 2,560.00

0022 1,050.001,500.00 840.00 210.00300.00 168.00 230.00 1,150.00

0023 2,500.0025,000.00 13,250.00 2,500.0025,000.00 13,250.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

0024 25,000.0030,000.00 14,000.00 100.00120.00 56.00 100.00 25,000.00

0025 7,000.007,500.00 7,513.00 7,000.007,500.00 7,513.00 7,300.00 7,300.00

0026 1,500.0010,000.00 3,033.00 1,500.0010,000.00 3,033.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

0027 6,000.0013,000.00 2,793.00 6,000.0013,000.00 2,793.00 6,300.00 6,300.00

0028 3,675.003,150.00 3,920.00 525.00450.00 560.00 550.00 3,850.00

0029 1,470.001,400.00 1,631.00 210.00200.00 233.00 220.00 1,540.00

0030 2,500.001,300.00 3,262.00 2,500.001,300.00 3,262.00 2,600.00 2,600.00

0031 630.002,100.00 567.00 45.00150.00 40.50 50.00 700.00

0032 2,914.004,960.00 4,340.00 47.0080.00 70.00 50.00 3,100.00

0033 1,517.002,870.00 1,968.00 37.0070.00 48.00 40.00 1,640.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Ninth

Bid Amount

0034 1,100.001,000.00 112.00 1,100.001,000.00 112.00 1,100.00 1,100.00

0035 7,680.007,680.00 4,627.20 8.008.00 4.82 8.75 8,400.00

0036 4,800.006,000.00 3,108.00 8.0010.00 5.18 8.75 5,250.00

0037 4,770.007,950.00 2,909.70 9.0015.00 5.49 9.90 5,247.00

0038 17,300.0020,760.00 10,518.40 10.0012.00 6.08 11.00 19,030.00

0039 3,300.001,320.00 880.00 30.0012.00 8.00 33.00 3,630.00

0040 1,700.001,000.00 3,046.00 850.00500.00 1,523.00 890.00 1,780.00

0041 55,620.0013,500.00 26,460.00 309.0075.00 147.00 180.00 32,400.00

0042 1,840.004,000.00 1,600.00 230.00500.00 200.00 325.00 2,600.00

0043 7,200.006,000.00 6,400.00 180.00150.00 160.00 195.00 7,800.00

0044 85,500.0090,000.00 102,600.00 95.00100.00 114.00 35.00 31,500.00

0045 44,175.0091,200.00 51,813.00 775.001,600.00 909.00 1,875.00 106,875.00

0046 11,638.006,600.00 2,156.00 529.00300.00 98.00 350.00 7,700.00

0047 7,200.004,800.00 611.20 45.0030.00 3.82 16.00 2,560.00

0048 148,500.00162,000.00 152,955.00 11.0012.00 11.33 13.00 175,500.00

0049 17,400.0016,800.00 24,300.00 116.00112.00 162.00 175.00 26,250.00

0050 37,500.0035,100.00 35,610.00 2,500.002,340.00 2,374.00 2,500.00 37,500.00

0051 130,000.0090,789.00 103,000.00 130,000.0090,789.00 103,000.00 170,000.00 170,000.00

$1,325,444.00 $1,420,583.50 $1,449,144.00Total: $1,720,300.00
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02/07/2023Contract Number: 12-0T3904

Bid Opening Date: 02/07/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0T3904

12-ORA-55, 405-5.3/R7.1, 8.4/9.2

2/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

2/8/2023

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000008215

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 5 (70%)VC0000008215

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000008215

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000008215

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000008215

1007017IRVINE CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000008215

122954SUN VALLEY CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000008215

122954SUN VALLEY CA

V&E TREE SERVICE ITEM 14 (85%)VC0000008215

654506ORANGE CA

V&E TREE SERVICE ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000008215

654506ORANGE CA

V&E TREE SERVICE TREE REMOVALVC0000008215

654506ORANGE CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000008215

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

215952LAKE FOREST CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0T3904

12-ORA-55, 405-5.3/R7.1, 8.4/9.2

2/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

2/8/2023

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000008215

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000008215

215952LAKE FOREST CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0T3904

12-ORA-55, 405-5.3/R7.1, 8.4/9.2

2/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

2/8/2023

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000008361

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 5 (24.16%)VC0000008361

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT PARTIAL TC SHIFTS PER THEIR QUOTEVC0000008361

1007017IRVINE CA

V&E TREE SERVICE ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000008361

654506ORANGE CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000008361

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

492862ANAHEIM CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0T3904

12-ORA-55, 405-5.3/R7.1, 8.4/9.2

2/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

2/8/2023

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000008361

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000008361

492862ANAHEIM CA

TRINITY FENCE CO. ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000008361

1062599RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITY FENCE CO. ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000008361

1062599RIVERSIDE CA
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CALIFORNIA TREE SERVICE, INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000010281

696749SAN MARCOS CA

TURBOSCAPE, INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000010281

851931LAKE ELSINORE CA

J&A STRUCTURES, INC. ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000010281

1042551CORONA CA

J&A STRUCTURES, INC. ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000010281

1042551CORONA CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000010281

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000010281

1007017IRVINE CA

TRINITY FENCE COMPANY ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000010281

1062599RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITY FENCE COMPANY ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000010281

1062599RIVERSIDE CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000010281

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000010281

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000010281

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 51 (45.5%)VC0000010281

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. HARDY & HARPER MOBILIZATION ONLYVC0000010281

215952LAKE FOREST CA
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TRINITY FENCE CO ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000022161

1062599RIVERSIDE CA

TRINITY FENCE CO ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000022161

1062599RIVERSIDE CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. ITEM 2 (100%)VC0000022161

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. ITEM 3 (75%)VC0000022161

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL - LANE CLOSURESVC0000022161

931953GARDENA CA

HARDY & HARPER INC. ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000022161

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER INC. ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000022161

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER INC. ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000022161

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER INC. ITEM 51 (7%)VC0000022161

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER INC. MOBILIZATION - AC PAVINGVC0000022161

215952LAKE FOREST CA

MARINA LANDSCAPE INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000022161

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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MARINA LANDSCAPE INC. ITEMS 16-40VC0000022161

492862ANAHEIM CA

ROUCH REBAR ITEM 45 (20%)VC0000022161

954751LONG BEACH CA

ROUCH REBAR ITEM 46 (15%)VC0000022161

954751LONG BEACH CA

ROUCH REBAR ITEM 48 (20%)VC0000022161

954751LONG BEACH CA

ROUCH REBAR RESTEEL - SLOPE PAVINGVC0000022161

954751LONG BEACH CA

ROUCH REBAR RESTEEL - ROCK SLOPE PROTECTIONVC0000022161

954751LONG BEACH CA

ROUCH REBAR RESTEEL - MINOR CONCRETEVC0000022161

954751LONG BEACH CA
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FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4 (100%)VC1200001415

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 5 (50%)VC1200001415

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 6 (100%)VC1200001415

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 7 (100%)VC1200001415

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROLVC1200001415

1007017IRVINE CA

J&A STRUCTURES INC ITEM 45 (100%)VC1200001415

ABSENTCORONA CA

J&A STRUCTURES INC ITEM 48 (100%)VC1200001415

ABSENTCORONA CA

HARDY & HARPER ITEM 41 (100%)VC1200001415

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER ITEM 42 (100%)VC1200001415

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER ITEM 43 (100%)VC1200001415

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER ITEM 44 (100%)VC1200001415

215952LAKE FOREST CA
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ALCORN FENCE ITEM 49 (100%)VC1300003513

122954SUN VALLEY CA

ALCORN FENCE ITEM 50 (100%)VC1300003513

122954SUN VALLEY CA

V&E TREE SERVICE ITEM 15 (100%)VC1300003513

654506ORANGE CA

ARROW SIGNS HC ITEM 4 (100%)VC1300003513

1022809TEMECULA CA

HARDY & HARPER ITEM 42 (100%)VC1300003513

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER ITEM 43 (100%)VC1300003513

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER ITEM 44 (75%)VC1300003513

215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER PLACE ASPHALTVC1300003513

215952LAKE FOREST CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0T3904

12-ORA-55, 405-5.3/R7.1, 8.4/9.2

2/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S13

2/8/2023

KEE SOLUTIONS INC. ITEM 1 (44%)VC1500004502

1057923TEMECULA CA

KEE SOLUTIONS INC. ITEM 8 (36.5%)VC1500004502

1057923TEMECULA CA

KEE SOLUTIONS INC. ITEM 9 (39%)VC1500004502

1057923TEMECULA CA

KEE SOLUTIONS INC. ITEM 10 (52.1%)VC1500004502

1057923TEMECULA CA

KEE SOLUTIONS INC. ITEM 11 (84.2%)VC1500004502

1057923TEMECULA CA

KEE SOLUTIONS INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1500004502

1057923TEMECULA CA

KEE SOLUTIONS INC. JOB SITE MANAGEMENTVC1500004502

1057923TEMECULA CA

KEE SOLUTIONS INC. PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAMVC1500004502

1057923TEMECULA CA

KEE SOLUTIONS INC. TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTIONVC1500004502

1057923TEMECULA CA

KEE SOLUTIONS INC. TEMPORARY FIBER ROLLVC1500004502

1057923TEMECULA CA

KEE SOLUTIONS INC. ITEM 12 (92.3%)VC1500004502

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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KEE SOLUTIONS INC. TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERMVC1500004502

1057923TEMECULA CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 4 (74.8%)VC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 5 (59.5%)VC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 6 (45.3%)VC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 7 (48.8%)VC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)VC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)VC1500004502

1007017IRVINE CA

FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ITEM 49 (98.2%)VC1500004502

985180RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA

FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ITEM 50 (100%)VC1500004502

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ITEM 51 (3.1%)VC1500004502

985180RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA

FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)VC1500004502

985180RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA

FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 12' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)VC1500004502

985180RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA

FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. MOBILIZATIONVC1500004502

985180RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA
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SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 2 (100%)VC2200003323

931953GARDENA, CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 3 (60%)VC2200003323

931953GARDENA, CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2200003323

931953GARDENA, CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC2200003323

931953GARDENA, CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ITEM 49 (100%)VC2200003323

122954SUN VALLEY CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY ITEM 50 (100%)VC2200003323

122954SUN VALLEY CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY CHAIN LINK FENCE(TYPE CL-6)VC2200003323

122954SUN VALLEY CA

ALCORN FENCE COMPANY 12' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-6)VC2200003323

122954SUN VALLEY CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 1 (100%)VC2200003323

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 8 (100%)VC2200003323

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 9 (100%)VC2200003323

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 10 (100%)VC2200003323

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC2200003323

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC2200003323

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. JOB SITE MANAGEMENT (WPC MANAGER)VC2200003323

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. PREPARE WPCPVC2200003323

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION (7)VC2200003323

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL (2200 LF)VC2200003323

1046197SAN DIEGO CA

MORENO ENGINEERING INC ITEM 42 (100%)VC2200003323

752661CORONA CA

MORENO ENGINEERING INC ITEM 43 (100%)VC2200003323

752661CORONA CA

MORENO ENGINEERING INC ITEM 44 (100%)VC2200003323

752661CORONA CA

MORENO ENGINEERING INC MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALTVC2200003323

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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MORENO ENGINEERING INC PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)VC2200003323

752661CORONA CA

MORENO ENGINEERING INC ROADSIDE PAVING (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)VC2200003323

752661CORONA CA
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FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE ITEM 4 (3%)VC2300002292

ABSENTCORONA CA

FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE ITEM 5 (11%)VC2300002292

ABSENTCORONA CA

FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE ITEM 6 (4%)VC2300002292

ABSENTCORONA CA

FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE ITEM 7 (4%)VC2300002292

ABSENTCORONA CA

FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2300002292

ABSENTCORONA CA

FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMSVC2300002292

ABSENTCORONA CA

FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE PORTABLE RADAR SPEED CHECK SIGNSVC2300002292

ABSENTCORONA CA

FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE PORTABLE MESSAGE BOARD SIGNSVC2300002292

ABSENTCORONA CA
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